



\$~R-6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 1124/2013**

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO LTDAppellant

Through: Mr. Pankaj Seth, Advocate.

versus

SAMPAT & ORSRespondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

% **24.04.2025**

1. None appears on behalf of the Respondents.
2. Learned Counsel for the Appellant seeks to appear through video conferencing, however he is facing some difficulty.
3. The Registry is directed to book-mark the digital copy of the Trial Court Record received in accordance with the rules of the High Court.
4. List on 17.07.2025 in the category of Regulars.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

APRIL 24, 2025/pa

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)