



\$~55

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

# **CNR No. DLHC011881922013**

+ **MAC.APP. 1124/2013**

**THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO LTD** .....Appellant

Through: Mr. Pankaj Seth, Ms. Shruti Jain, Mr.  
Md. Rehan Ali, Adv.

versus

**SAMPAT & ORS** .....Respondents

Through: Mr. S.N. Parashar, Mr. Ritik Singh,  
Adv.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL**

**ORDER**

%

**14.08.2026**

1. List on 03<sup>rd</sup> September 2026.
2. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

**ANISH DAYAL, J**

**AUGUST 14, 2026/ak**